Recognized
Organization

+/- Percentage

of Average
+/- Percentage

Total number
of inspections
Number of
individual
Total number
of detentions**
Detention % of
total number
of Inspections
2020.(0.19)
Detention %
of individual
of Average
Indiv, 2020.
(0.21)

ships
inspected*

Turkish Lloyd TL 86 79 = = -0.19 = -0.21

United Registration and
Classification of Services

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd VRS B85 27 1 2.86 2.66 3.70 3.50

URACOS 19 18 - - -0.19 - -0.21

*

As more than one Recognized Organization might have issued or endorsed statutory certificates with regard to the
same ship, an inspection can be relevant for more than one RO and might appear multiple times in this column.
** Only detentions with RO related detainable deficiencies are taken into account.

(Recognized Organizations with more than 10 inspections are taken into account).

% OF DETENTIONS OF SHIPS WITH RO RELATED DETAINABLE DEFICIENCIES PER
RECOGNIZED ORGANIZATION 2019-2020 (CASES IN WHICH MORE THAN 10 INSPECTIONS ARE INVOLVED)

Average of 2020
M +/- Percentage of Average 2019 (0.32%)
[ +/- Percentage of Average 2020 (0.19%)

RINA Services S.p.A.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
International Naval Surveys Bureau
Other

Maritime Lloyd

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

-2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14%

Only ROs with 10 and more port State controlinspections in 2020 and with a detention percentage exceeding the average
percentage of 0.19 are recorded in this graph. In 2019 the average detention percentage was 0.32.
The light blue column represents the 2020 average detention percentage (0.19).
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RECOGNIZED ORGANIZATION PERFORMANCE TABLE 2018-2020

Recognized
Organization

Low/medium limit
Medium / high limit
Performance level

Excess Factor

(]
c
o
-
[
[}
Q
(0]
[

RO abrev
Detentions

American Bureau of Shipping Al 5,753 3 133 97 -1.92
DNV GL AS DNVGL 17,859 14 388 326 -1.91

BS
Lloyd's Register LR 11,313 11 251 201 -1.88
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai NKK 7,811 13 177 135 -1.79
Bureau Veritas BV 10,577 22 236 187 -1.75
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping RMRS 2,434 4 61 37 -1.72
RINA Services S.p.A. 4,756 1 112 79 -1.68 High
Korean Register 1336 2 36 18 -1.66
China Classification Society 815 1 23 9 -1.57
Turkish Lloyd 370 0 12 2 -1.09
(Polish Regisor of Shpping) i 562 1 7 5| 7
Phoenix Register of Shipping PHRS 591 5 18 6 -0.17
Croatian Register of Shipping CRS 142 0 6 0 0.06
Panama Maritime Documentation Services HzYIE) 130 0 6 0 0.08
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. NASHA 212 2 8 0 0.21
:g'fse::rga;rsltlme Certification Services, IcS 177 2 7 0 0.28
Indian Register of Shipping 197 0 0.51
Overseas Marine Certification Services 134 0 0.55
Dromon Bureau of Shipping DBS 606 13 18 6 0.57
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. PSR 80 0 0.58 )
Macosnar Corporation MC 117 0 0.61 Medium
Bulgarian Register of Shipping BRS 240 1 0.65
(L)ang:gvizgsistration and Classification URACOS 89 3 4 0 0.73
International Naval Surveys Bureau 544 14 17 5 0.77
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia 141 5 6 0 0.84
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. IBS 138 5 [ 0 0.85
International Register of Shipping 173 6 7 0 0.86
Shipping Register of Ukraine SRU Sill5 10 11 2 0.90
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd VRS 93 0 1.30
Maritime Bureau of Shipping MBS 62 0 1.44
Other OTHER 411 17 13 3 1.70
Mediterranean Shipping Register MSR 151 0 1.78

In this table only Recognized Organizations that had 60 or more inspections in a 3-year period are taken into account.
The formula is identical to the one used for the White, Grey and Black list. However, the values for P and Q are adjusted to
P=0.02 and Q=0.01.

Performance of Recognized Organizations is measured over a 3-year rolling period.
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NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES COVERING RO RESPONSIBLE DETAINABLE DEFICIENCIES 2020

Recognized Organization

American Bureau of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Bureau Veritas

China Classification Society

Croatian Register of Shipping

DNV GL AS

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Indian Register of Shipping
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Register of Shipping
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
KOREAN REGISTER

Lloyd's Register

Maritime Lloyd

Mediterranean Shipping Register
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Other

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Turkish Lloyd

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

RO abrev

CRS
S
e
L
SR
NASHA
KK
PMDS
PRS
RS
RINA
U

RMRS
SR

VRS

B
BV
C
D
IR
IC
[\
IS
IB
K
LR
M
M
N
Q

o O o o o1 o o

Total number of
RO detainable
deficiencies

% deficiencies /
certificates

)
o
2
]
o
=
=
[
]
o

15,062
766
26,319 1
2,372
392
44,779
1,950 1
367
217
1,044
642
531 1
3,645
24,754
415
402
368
22,441 1
561
284
125
1,647
1,306
94
12,067
6,080
705
815
316

—_

—_
O O NN N O vV 60 O O 0O o ol o o v M O o ~ o v

—
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0.06
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.97
0.00
0.00
0.48
0.00
1.88
0.00
0.04
3.86
2.24
0.00
0.05
0.36
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.10
0.00
0.00
1.58
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REFUSAL OF ACCESS (BANNING) PER FLAG 2018-2020

83T .

28 s s S

TS a2t

23 EZ

0w @ =)

W M - T
Albania - - 2 1 - 3
Belize - - 1 - - 1
Cameroon 1 - - - - 1
Comoros 2 - 10 4 - 16
India - - 1 - - 1
Moldova, Republic of 1 - 7 3 - 11
Palau - - 3 - = 3
Panama - 1 - - - 1
Saint Kitts and Nevis - - 2 - - 2
Sierra Leone - - 2 - - 2
Tanzania, United Republic of 1 - 4 3 - 8
Togo - 1 6 1 - 8
Ukraine - - 1 - - 1
Total 5 2 39 12 - 58

REFUSAL OF ACCESS 2011-2020

No valid ISM code certificate

o

M Jumped detentions
M Failed to call at indicated repair yard

o

B Multiple detentions
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020






